

Mountain Counties appoints El Dorado County Water Agency Director Michael Ranalli to serve as Treasurer

For Immediate Release January 9, 2017

Contact: Julianne van Leeuwen 530/621-5392

El Dorado County, California – El Dorado County Water Agency Board Member Michael Ranalli was recently appointed to the Mountain Counties Water Resources Association Board and will serve as Treasurer for the Association.

Ranalli, a member of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors, serves as an appointee to the Water Agency Board of Directors. Mr. Ranalli was unanimously appointed as Water Agency representative to Mountain Counties.

"As a well-respected member of our Board, Director Ranalli will provide tremendous insight and experience regarding regional and statewide water issues and challenges," said Water Agency Interim General Manager Ken Payne.

###

About the El Dorado County Water Agency

The El Dorado County Water Agency (EDCWA) is a long-term water planning organization dedicated to ensuring that El Dorado County has adequate water supplies through protecting existing water supplies, securing new water rights and promoting water conservation. EDCWA was established in 1959 and also operates the El Dorado Water & Power Authority, a joint powers authority comprised of EDCWA, El Dorado County and El Dorado Irrigation District.